

## **Tirupati Starch & Chemicals Limited**

Regd. Office: Shree Ram Chambers, 1st Floor, 12 Agrawal Nagar, Main Road, Indore (M.P) 452001 Phones: 0731-2405001, 4905001, 4905002, E-mail: tirupati@tirupatistarch.com Works: Village Sejwaya, Ghata Billod, District Dhar (M.P.) Phone: (07292) 277479, 277280

28th June, 2023

TIRUSTA/SE/2023-24

To, The General Manager, Department of Corporate Services, **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited**, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001,

## REF: SECURITY ID: TIRUSTA; SECURITY CODE: 524582 & ISIN: INE314D01011

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith the copy of disclosure received from Mr. Yogesh Kumar Agrawal, Promoter of the Company under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For TIRUPATI STARCH & CHEMICALS LIMITED

PURNIMA NAGPAL COMPANY SECRETARY

Enclosure: As above.

## YOEGSH KUMAR AGRAWAL 111, Shrinagar Main, Indore (M.P.) 452001

Date: 28/06/2023

To,

The General Manager, Department of Corporate Services, **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited**, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 by Promoter of Tirupati Starch & Chemicals Limited

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of acquisition of 68925 (Sixty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty Five Only) equity shares of Tirupati Starch & Chemicals Limited pursuant to transmission of shares.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Gr preval

**Yogesh Kumar Agrawal** Promoter Encl: As Above

Cc: Tirupati Starch & Chemicals Limited Reg Office: First Floor, "Shree Ram Chambers", 12, Agrawal Nagar, Sneh Nagar Main Road, Indore (MP) 452001

## DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Tirupati Starch & Chemicals Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Yogesh Agrawal		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights*	299238	3.70	3.70
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	299238	3.70	3.70
Details of acquisition/ sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	68925	0.85	0.85
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold		NIL	NIL
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	68925	0.85	0.85
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			

Irwal 0

YOEGSH KUMAR AGRAWAL

111, Shrinagar Main, Indore (M.P.) 452001

	368163	4.54	4.54
a) Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL
o) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after	NIL	NIL	NIL
acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	368163	4.54	4.54
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc). Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Transmissio Agrawal. 27-06-2023	on of Shares	of Mrs. Kavita
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 8,09,15,670/- (Rupees Eight Crores Nine Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy).		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 8,09,15,670/- (Rupees Eight Crores Nine Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy).		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	NA		

(\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

remal 5 0

Yogesh Kumar Agrawal Promoter

Place: Indore Date 28/06/2023